Charge for the year 0 1017465 18967539 474239 431758 153168 630965 21675134
Deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
As at March 31, 2017 0 1017465 18967539 474239 431758 153168 630965 21675134
Charge for the year 0 1021021 7618109 467143 782650 121651 150639 10161213
Deductions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
As at March 31, 2018 2038486 26585648 941382 1214408 274819 781604 31836347

NET BLOCK
As at April 1, 2016 7680 19766589 80308812 2510414 1973046 613848 1221704 106402093
As at March 31, 2017 7680 19127056 61664386 2064225 4935824 525859 1187241 89512271
As at March 31, 2018 7680 18106035 64594504 1597082 6208869 742584 1258331 92515085

(a) 	 The Company has adopted the exemption under Ind AS 101 and has considered previous GAAP carrying amount as the deemed cost
for the Opening Balance sheet as at April 1, 2016. Accordingly the Gross block of each class of Property, plant and equipment has been
netted off with their respective accumulated depreciation balances as at April 1, 2016 under Previous GAAP to arrive at the deemed
cost for the purpose of opening Ind AS balance sheet.

As per Previous GAAP Freehold
Land

Building Plant &
Machinery

Furniture &
Fixture

Vehicle Office
Equipment

Electrical
Equipments

Total

Gross block as at
April 1, 2016.

7680 41385427 325996156 10872016 9035107 11601785 8078704 406976875

Accumulated depreciation
as at April 1, 2016.

0 21618838 245687344 8361602 7062061 10987937 6857000 300574782

Deemed cost as at
April 1, 2016

7680 19766589 80308812 2510414 1973046 613848 1221704 106402093

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED	 48th Annual Report

36

3.	 Intangible assets
	 Following are the changes in the carrying value of acquired intangible assets for the year ended March 31, 2018:

Particulars Website Domain Total
GROSS BLOCK
As at April 1, 2016 27359 27359
Additions 0 0
Deletions 0 0
As at March 31, 2017 27359 27359
Additions 0 0
Deletions 0 0
As at March 31, 2018 27359 27359

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
Accumulated depreciation as at April 1, 2016 0 0
Charge for the year 21496 21496
As at March 31, 2017 21496 21496
Charge for the year
As at March 31, 2018

NET BLOCK
As at April 1, 2016 27359 27359
As at March 31, 2017 5863 5863
As at March 31, 2018 5863 0

	 The Gross block of Intangibles has been netted off with their respective accumulated depreciation balances as at April 1, 2016 under
Previous GAAP to arrive at the deemed cost for the purpose of opening Ind AS balance sheet.

As per Previous GAAP Computer Software Website Domain Total
Gross block as at April 1, 2016. 175346 117251 292597
Accumulated depreciation as at April 1, 2016. 175346 89892 265238
Deemed cost as at April 1, 2016 0 27359 27359

FINANCIAL ASSETS
4	 INVESTMENTS
	 Non-Current	 (Amt in `)

Particulars As at March, 2018 As at March, 2017
Other Investments
Investment in equity instruments 3309889 3309889
Quoted
In Other Entities
Fully Paidup
60 (P.Y. 60) Equity Shares of `10/- each of Reliance Industries Ltd. 52962 79152
6,300 (P.Y. 6,300) Equity Shares of `10/- each of Lloyd Finance Ltd. 6300 6300
1,200 (P.Y. 1,200) Equity Shares of `10/- each of Development Credit Bank Ltd. 193860 204780
8,39,700 (P.Y. 8,39,700) Equity shares of `10/- each of Regent Chemicals Ltd. 1 1
5,000 (P.Y. 5,000) Equity Shares of `10/- each of Goldcrest Corporation Ltd. 1 1
Unquoted
Fully Paidup
In Associates
3,14,750 (P.Y. 3,14,750) Equity Shares of `10/- each Silvo Liacal Chemicals Ltd. 0 0
In Other Entities
250 (P.Y. 250) Equity Shares of `30/- each Bombay Mercantile Co-op Bank Ltd. 7500 7500
25,000 Equity Shares of of `25/- each of Kokan Mercantile Co-op Bank Ltd. 635300 0

TOTAL 4205813 3607623
Less: Provision for diminution in value of investments 3309889 3309889

Net 895924 297734

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED	 48th Annual Report

37

5	 Advance & Deposits
a) 	 Non-Current

Particulars As at March, 2018 As at March, 2017
Unsecured, Considered Goods
Capital Advances 4594962 4932195
Security Deposits - Unsecured, Considered Good  - 41695
Others  -  -
Sub Total (a) 4594962 4973890
b) Current
Security Deposits - Unsecured, Considered Good 5428275 5707922
Sub Total (b) 5428275 5707922